
Y16-768-MM  
Addendum #1 
May 31, 2016 Page 1 of 1 
 

May 31, 2016 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y16-768 / ADDENDUM #2 

 

ORANGE COUNTY CONVENTION CENTER WEST BUILDING CONCOURSE D 
RESTROOM RENOVATIONS 

 

Bid Opening Date:  June 7, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 
 
A. The Bid Opening Date remains as June 7, 2016. 

 
B. The following corrects addendum #1: 

 
CHANGES TO DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS:    

 
1. Sheet AD 200 – Concourse D – Level 2, Demo  - Revise Plan 
2. Sheet AD 601 – Notes  clarified 
3. Sheet AD 603 – Notes O & N have been added  
4. Sheet A200 -  Plan has been revised 
5. Sheet A604 – Revised Toilet Accessories Schedule 
6. Sheet A701- Revisions to Restroom elevations and Finish Schedule – 

Change CT-5 from Glass Reflections Urban Camouflage TO Suite Glass 
Boracay 

7. E201 – Revised General Notes 
8. Sheet P001 – Revision to Plumbing Fixture Schedule 

 
C. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

 
D. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 

applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of the 
proposal. 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
______________________________________     ______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
______________________________________  
Name of Firm 


	May 31, 2016
	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Bid Opening Date:  June 7, 2016
	CHANGES TO DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS:
	1. Sheet AD 200 – Concourse D – Level 2, Demo  - Revise Plan



